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Honorable: BRIAN K. FORTNER, Presiding

Friday, June 26, 2020

Case Number Case Caption Date Filed

1. 19ST08537  CHRISTOPHER OLAOLVWA ADEOYE 12/2/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

11/14/2019 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

2. 20ST00449  NOAH JOHN ANDERSON 1/17/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

1/8/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

3. 20ST02687  SHAQUITA NIKKOLE BONNER 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/16/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

4. 20ST02688  ROLANDA ASHLEE J BOTTOMS 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/16/2020 FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

5. 20ST02689  CLEVELAND LETRELL CARR 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/16/2020 IMPROPER LEFT OR RIGHT TURN (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

6. 19ST07123  JULONDA ALMICKA CURRY 9/30/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

9/15/2019 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

7. 20ST00525  MICHAEL DERENZO DRAYTON 1/21/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

1/10/2020 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

8. 19ST08607  DOMINIQUE ARKEEM EDWARD 12/4/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

11/19/2019 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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9. 20ST00402  CHRISTOPHER A FREEMAN 1/15/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

1/3/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

10. 19ST06996  PATRICIA ANN GALLISHAW 9/30/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

9/13/2019 VIOLATION OF HANDICAP PARKING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

11. 19ST08568  MELQUIS MALDONADO GARCIA 12/3/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

11/18/2019 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

12. 19ST07091  DEANE HAROLD GOOD 9/30/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

9/14/2019 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

13. 20ST02457  BRANDON DMORRIS GRANT 3/24/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/7/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

14. 19ST00935  LAKESHA M GRIFFIN 2/4/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

1/21/2019 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JARVIS  WILLIAMS

15. 20ST02398  MALIK RASSON HANEY 3/19/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/5/2020 SPEEDING (1)
3/5/2020 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

16. 19ST05767  ROSHAN  HAZURI 8/5/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

7/21/2019 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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17. 20ST02488  JAZMINE NICHOLE HENDERSON 3/24/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/6/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

18. 19ST08227  TERRY SYLVESTER IVEY 9/25/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

9/18/2019 FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN (1) Misdemeanor
9/18/2019 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

19. 19ST08332  DESTINY DESHONNA MANNING 11/21/2019
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

11/6/2019 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

20. 19ST07264  CHARMIN LIE TRICHIA MOORE 10/3/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

9/16/2019 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

21. 19ST08603  SYDONIE IESHA PERSON 12/4/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

11/19/2019 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor
11/19/2019 LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED ON DEMAND (1) Misdemeanor
11/19/2019 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

22. 19ST05797  JAMITA CHEVON POWELL 8/5/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

7/18/2019 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

23. 20ST02403  BILHAH BAHT ISRAEL REED 3/19/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/5/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

24. 20ST00512  RACHEL  SANCHEZ 1/21/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

1/9/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
1/9/2020 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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25. 19ST08530  TOMIKA NICOLE SIMPSON 11/27/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

11/12/2019 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

26. 19ST09261  WILLIE C SNEAD 12/13/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 08:30AM

11/20/2019 SAFE OPERATIONS OF MOTOR CARRIERS AND CMV (4) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

27. 20ST02684  ROBERT ASHAAD WRIGHT 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 08:30AM

3/15/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

28. 19SR00881  JOHN CHRISTOPHER AVERA 9/13/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 7/11/2019
7/8/2019 BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (1) Misdemeanor
7/8/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN
Attorney for Defendant CRAIG D COLSKY

29. 20ST02692  DOUGLAS  COOPER 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

30. 20ST02694  BRITTANY SHARDIA DENNARD 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

31. 20ST02696  HADDIJATOU  DRAMMEH 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

32. 20ST02697  ZECHARIAH D EVANS 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
3/16/2020 DUE CARE, HANDS FREE, ELECTRONIC DEVICES (1)

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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33. 19SR00834  JUSTIN MARK FAWCETT 8/30/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 6/14/2019
6/13/2019 SIMPLE BATTERY-M (1) Misdemeanor
6/13/2019 BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN
Attorney for Defendant JARVIS  WILLIAMS

34. 20ST02702  LATONIA SHARRON JOHNSON 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

35. 19SR00769  JOSHUA ALLEN JOINER 8/16/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 7/1/2019
6/30/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

36. 20ST02703  BYRON  JONES 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

37. 19SR01081  DANASIA MARY JONES 10/29/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 9/5/2019
9/4/2019 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor
9/4/2019 GIVING POLICE FALSE NAME/INFO-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

38. 19ST07011  GARY EUGENE JONES 9/30/2019
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

9/9/2019 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

39. 19SR01007  HERBERT LEWIS JONES 10/10/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 8/28/2019
8/27/2019 TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor
8/27/2019 POSS/MANUF/SELL/DIST MARIJUANA (1) Misdemeanor
8/27/2019 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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40. 20ST02704  ROBERT ALAN KELLY 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

41. 19SR00555-B  PRESTON  KIDD 6/19/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 5/8/2019
5/7/2019 TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS (1) Misdemeanor
5/7/2019 DISTRIBUTE OBSCENE MATERIAL-M (2) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTY E DRAPER

42. 20ST02749  EDDIE JAMES LEE 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/18/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

43. 20ST02706  ALEXANDRE  MATIAS DA CRUZ 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

44. 20ST02744  TINA  MILLER 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/13/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

45. 19SR01015  MYJA NESHAYE NELSON 10/15/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 10/2/2019
12/2/2018 BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

46. 19SR00954  ERNEST T RANDLE 9/30/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 5/11/2018
5/1/2018 STATUTORY RAPE-MISD-VICTIM IS 14 BUT LESS THAN 16 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN
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47. 19SR01061  YAKIRAH MONIE SIMMONS 10/22/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 8/12/2019
8/10/2019 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor
8/10/2019 OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

48. 19SR00832  CHRISTOPHER TYSON SMITH 8/29/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 6/10/2019
6/7/2019 S. BATTERY FVA (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

49. 20ST02720  ZEWDITU SELASSIE TURPEAU 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:00AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

50. 19SR00555-A  WILLIAM ALAN WHITE 6/6/2019
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION-- STATE COURTROOM, 3RD FLOOR 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 5/8/2019
5/7/2019 TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS-M (1) Misdemeanor
5/7/2019 DISTRIBUTE OBSCENE MATERIAL-M (11) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
Attorney for Defendant ROBERT S ARRINGTON

51. 20ST00465  ANDREA SELETHIA ABRAMS 1/17/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

1/2/2020 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor
1/2/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

52. 20ST02743  ASHLEY CHONTAE BYNES 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/16/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

53. 20ST02757  ABEL  CANTU 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/18/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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54. 20ST02698  VICTORIA RENEE FLAGG 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

55. 20ST02788  TRACY  HOLLIDAY 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/12/2020 ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

56. 20ST02747  TAKIA NICOLE HOPSON 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/18/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

57. 20ST02762  MALCOLM  LINDER 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/19/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

58. 20ST02705  STEFENO SHIRMAINE LONG 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

59. 20ST02401  VALERIE CARTER MARTIN 3/19/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

ACCIDENT
3/5/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

60. 20ST02708  SUMAYYA SADIA MIAN 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/16/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

61. 20ST02763  CASEN BLAKE MILLER 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/19/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

Page 8 of 31



Douglas County State Court

Tammy Howard, Clerk
Honorable: BRIAN K. FORTNER, Presiding

Friday, June 26, 2020

Case Number Case Caption Date Filed

62. 20ST02709  BRIAN THOMAS MONTANYE 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/16/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE W/ALTERED SUSPENSION (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

63. 20ST02711  DARRIAN LADETRIC MURPHY 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/16/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

64. 20ST00510  DE MARIO ISAIAH PIPPEN 1/17/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

1/2/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

65. 20ST02753  SAMMIE LEE POLK 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/18/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

66. 20ST02764  CHRISTOPHER DEVIN QUEEN 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/19/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

67. 20ST02754  JEREMY DEJUAN RILEY 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/18/2020 SPEEDING (1)
3/18/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

68. 20ST02746  TROY DEVAN ROBERSON JR 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/15/2020 DRIVER TO USE DUE CARE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

69. 20ST02765  CREE AJANTA LANAY SAMUEL 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/19/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

Page 9 of 31



Douglas County State Court

Tammy Howard, Clerk
Honorable: BRIAN K. FORTNER, Presiding

Friday, June 26, 2020

Case Number Case Caption Date Filed

70. 20ST02716  MICAH  SIMS 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/16/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

71. 20ST02789  SEBASTIAN ESTAFAN TAYLOR 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/11/2020 ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

72. 20ST02725  MARVIN DONNIE TERRY 4/3/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

3/17/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

73. 20ST02461  ANTONIO LAMAR WARE 3/24/2020
Traffic Arraignment 09:30AM

ACCIDENT
3/7/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

74. 20ST02811  KYLE ANTHONY BLAIR 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/12/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

75. 20ST02813  FRANK DANIEL BODINE 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/11/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

76. 20ST02825  LEOPOLDO  CANAS LOPEZ 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/13/2020 FAILURE TO YIELD ROW WHILE TURNING LEFT (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

77. 20ST02826  MICHAEL  CARNE 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/11/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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78. 20ST02978  NICKEIBA L CARREKER 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/16/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

79. 20ST02832  ALYSSA RHIANNON CHANDLER 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/9/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

80. 20ST02835  NATISHA EILEEN CLAY 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/13/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

81. 20ST00401  TAJA ACOBE  CRITTENDON 1/15/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

1/3/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

82. 16ST11331  DION JOHN FULLER 11/17/2016
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

11/2/2016 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

83. 20ST02908  LISA OKORIE GETER 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/13/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

84. 20ST02907  DERRICK MAKAVO GODWINS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/15/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

85. 19ST07007  JACOBI SHERRON GREEN 10/1/2019
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

9/9/2019 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Page 11 of 31



Douglas County State Court

Tammy Howard, Clerk
Honorable: BRIAN K. FORTNER, Presiding

Friday, June 26, 2020

Case Number Case Caption Date Filed

86. 20ST02902  JOHN DELRICK HOWARD 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/11/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

87. 20ST02900  CUEMELEE A MALCOLM 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/11/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

88. 19ST08333  MAIYA LAVAUGHN MAYO 11/21/2019
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

11/6/2019 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
11/6/2019 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

89. 20ST02980  NIPUNI KAVINDYA MCQUEEN 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/17/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

90. 20ST02984  ABDUL MALIK I MOHAMMED 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/18/2020 IMPROPER U-TURN (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

91. 20ST00509  DE JA AJUNTA MOORE 1/17/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

1/2/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

92. 20ST02334  RAMIRO CRUZ MORENO 3/17/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/4/2020 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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93. 20ST02924  ABDOUL K OUEDRAOGO 4/27/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/20/2020 ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
Attorney for Defendant DAVID J CASEY

94. 20ST03060  FREDRICK LEON SHELTON 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/23/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

95. 20ST02894  LORA PAULETTE STEPHENS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/11/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

96. 20ST02983  SHACORI TAMARA VALENTINE 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/18/2020 FAILURE TO YIELD ROW WHILE TURNING LEFT (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

97. 20ST02892  DAVID WRIGHT WEBB 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/12/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

98. 20ST02890  JESSE JAMES WOODY 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

3/13/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

99. 20ST02981  MICHAEL WAYNE WORLEY 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/17/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor
3/17/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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100. 19ST02123  ANTHONY BERNARD BOYD 3/28/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 10:30AM

3/13/2019 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

101. 19ST08325  GERICO SERBIAN JOHNSON 11/21/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 10:30AM

11/6/2019 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

102. 19ST06945  RICHARD SHANDELL JOHNSON 9/25/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 10:30AM

9/6/2019 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
9/6/2019 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

103. 19ST08619  NOEL VIMUKTHE JUYASINGHE 11/20/2019
Traffic Arraignment 10:30AM

11/5/2019 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

104. 20ST00528  MICHAEL EUGENE MEEKS 1/21/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:30AM

1/10/2020 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor
1/10/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

105. 18ST05017  FAUSTINA  MELLISH 7/31/2018
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 10:30AM

7/11/2018 OBEDIENCE REQUIRED TRAFFIC-CONTROL DEVICES (1)
Attorney

Solicitor MICHAEL  STAROSTO

106. 18ST08580  JEROME RAVON PEELS 12/12/2018
Traffic Arraignment 10:30AM

11/29/2018 SPEEDING (1)
11/29/2018 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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107. 20ST00417  ADAM BLAKE TAYLOR 1/15/2020
Traffic Arraignment 10:30AM

1/5/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
Attorney for Defendant BRYAN R HOWARD
Attorney for Defendant ALEJANDRO  ARCA

108. 19ST07344  LYRIC MARIAH ASKEW 10/3/2019
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

9/18/2019 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

109. 20ST02455  DEVIN LEE DAYTON 3/24/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

3/7/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

110. 20ST02511  BRITTANY NICOLE GILLIAM 4/24/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

3/9/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

111. 20ST00526  LATRIECE F HAYES 1/21/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

1/10/2020 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor
1/10/2020 SPEEDING (1)

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

112. 20ST02774  YVONNE LYNNETTE LYNUM 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

3/26/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

113. 20ST02985  ALEXANDER D MACBETH 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/23/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
3/23/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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114. 20ST03028  DAPHINE YVONNE MADDOX 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/25/2020 IMPROPER LANE CHANGE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

115. 20ST03012  WILLIAM TRAVIS MAPLES 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/24/2020 IMPROPER BACKING (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

116. 20ST02775  GIL CORTEZ MCDONALD 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

3/28/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

117. 20ST03063  JASON LEE NICHOLAS 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

4/9/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

118. 20ST03025  APOLINAR  PADILLA 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/24/2020 FAILURE TO YIELD ENTERING/CROSSING RDWAY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

119. 20ST03033  GABRIEL  PELAEZ GARCIA 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/27/2020 IMPROPER BACKING (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

120. 20ST03064  JESUS  PEREZ 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
4/9/2020 FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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121. 20ST03034  CHRISTOPHER RYAN PRICE 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

3/27/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

122. 19ST06895  JENNIFER JUNE REESE 9/19/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 11:00AM

9/4/2019 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (1) Misdemeanor
9/4/2019 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor
9/4/2019 FAILURE TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE (1) Misdemeanor
9/4/2019 SLOWER DRIVERS MUST STAY IN RIGHT LANE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

123. 19ST01003  ANTHONY JASON RHODES 1/31/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 11:00AM

1/17/2019 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor
1/17/2019 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
1/17/2019 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

124. 20ST02994  STEPHEN LA MONT ROBINSON 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/21/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

125. 20ST02910  ALVIN B STEELE 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

ACCIDENT
3/10/2020 FAILURE TO YIELD ROW WHILE TURNING LEFT (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

126. 20ST03009  CARLO MONTEZ WILKERSON 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:00AM

3/22/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

127. 20ST02333  JIMMY RAY CONNER 3/17/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:30AM

3/3/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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128. 20ST02484  MARLON DONAVON EUROPE 3/24/2020
Traffic Arraignment 11:30AM

3/6/2020 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

129. 19ST08310  JOEL OSWALD LASHLEY 11/21/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 11:30AM

11/5/2019 REMOVIN/AFFIXING LICENSE PLATE/MISREPRESENT (1)
11/5/2019 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

130. 19ST09127  MARTIN GARCIA REYES 12/10/2019
Traffic Arraignment 11:30AM

Incarceration Date: 11/28/2019
11/28/2019 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

131. 19ST05947  LAQUENTIN DESHAWN STROZIER 8/12/2019
Traffic Arraignment 11:30AM

7/25/2019 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor
7/25/2019 SPEEDING (1)

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

132. 19ST09199  RODNEY WAYNE WATTS 12/10/2019
PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN-TO PAY BY 11:30AM

11/28/2019 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

133. 20ST02847  SHAQUITA DEAIRE DUNSON 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/6/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

134. 20ST02960  FELIPE O GARCIA 4/30/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/6/2020 FEDERAL UNIFIED CARRIER REGISTRATION ACT (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

135. 20ST02886  GARRETTE MICHAEL GRIFFIN 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/2/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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136. 20ST02878  PHILIP LYNN HINSON 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/6/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

137. 20ST02876  CRISTEN NADINE JOHNSON 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/2/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

138. 20ST02958  KENNETH JAMAR JORDAN 4/30/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/10/2020 SAFE OPERATIONS OF MOTOR CARRIERS AND CMV (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

139. 20ST02874  STEFNIE NICOLE MARROW 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/6/2020 FAILURE TO YIELD ROW WHILE TURNING LEFT (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

140. 20ST02873  LORENA L MARTINEZ 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/4/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

141. 20ST02871  JOHN HENRY MOTLEY V 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/3/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

142. 20ST02870  SHENG ZHI NI 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/5/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

143. 20ST02869  SHABREKA SHANTEL OWENS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/5/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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144. 20ST02868  STEPHON ANTWAN OWENS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/5/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

145. 20ST02866  AMITBHAI M PATEL 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/2/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

146. 20ST02864  DAVIONA O PRESLEY 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/10/2020 FAILURE TO YIELD CROSSING/INTERSECTION (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

147. 20ST02863  RICKY JAMES PRICE 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/6/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

148. 20ST02861  DERRICK JEROME RICHARDSON 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/5/2020 PASSING STATIONARY AUTH. EMERGENCY VEHICLES (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

149. 20ST02860  RAYMOND A RIVERA PAREDES 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/13/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
3/13/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

150. 20ST02859  SUJEAS CAROLINA ROSARIO 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/5/2020 PASSING STATIONARY AUTH. EMERGENCY VEHICLES (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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151. 20ST02867  DANIEL JOHN SARVER 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/13/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

152. 20ST02858  REGINALD KEVIN SASS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/4/2020 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

153. 20ST02857  SHAYLA A SIMPSON UPMEYER 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/6/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

154. 20ST02855  IVAN W TEJADA UMANA 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/9/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

155. 20ST02851  PRESTON JACK WARREN 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:00PM

3/5/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

156. 20ST02814  CLIFFORD JEREL BOYKINS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/9/2020 CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR NAME (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

157. 20ST02783  RON BURDELL BROWN 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/10/2020 ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

158. 20ST02816  DIANNA CARROLL BULLOCK 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/2/2020 FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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159. 20ST02823  STEPHEN ANDREW BUTLER 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/6/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

160. 20ST02824  NICHOLAS RALPH BYERS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/10/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

161. 20ST02830  DAVID MICHAEL CASH 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

ACCIDENT
3/9/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

162. 20ST02833  VICKI  CHEBAN 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

ACCIDENT
3/10/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

163. 20ST02836  DONALD EUGENE COLLINS 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

ACCIDENT
3/6/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

164. 20ST02842  DAVID ALLEN COX 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/5/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

165. 20ST02843  STEPHEN ANDREW CROUCH 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/9/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

166. 20ST02784  STROMAN GERARD DERRICK 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/3/2020 ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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167. 20ST02844  JAZMINE MONIQUE DORSEY 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

ACCIDENT
3/3/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

168. 20ST02742  KRANESIA LATORA GRISSETT 3/24/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/6/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

169. 20ST02741  LEROY  JONES 3/8/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/8/2020 FISHING W/O LICENSE-M (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

170. 20ST02786  BRANDON MARQUIZ TAYLOR 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/10/2020 ILLEGAL LANE USE BY TRUCKS W/MORE THAN 6 WHEE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

171. 20ST02730  RONALD EARL THOMPSON 3/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

ACCIDENT
3/6/2020 DRIVING IN DIVIDED/CONTROLLED/EMERGENCY LANES (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

172. 20ST02740  LUIS FELIPE VASQUEZ 3/8/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/8/2020 NON-RESIDENT HUNT/FISH/TRAP W/O LICENSE (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

173. 20ST02841  ERICA ANTOINETTE WILLIE 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 01:30PM

3/9/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

174. 20ST02770  WESLEY ANTHONY LANCASTER BERRY 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

3/25/2020 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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175. 20ST03039  LOGAN JENELL BOLDEN 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/31/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor
3/31/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

176. 20ST02950  REGG  BONNER 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/30/2020 NO PROOF OF INSURANCE (1) Misdemeanor
3/30/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
3/30/2020 ALTERATION OF TAG (1) Misdemeanor
3/30/2020 REMOVIN/AFFIXING LICENSE PLATE/MISREPRESENT (1)

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

177. 20ST02945  AALIYAH IYANNA BRADLEY 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

1/24/2020 OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

178. 20ST02974  CHRISTINA TEQUILA CARGILL 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/15/2020 TIRE REQUIREMENTS (1) Misdemeanor
3/15/2020 IMPROPER LANE CHANGE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

179. 20ST03000  SARA LYNN CARTER 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/21/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

180. 20ST03011  TERRY LAMONT DAVIS 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/24/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
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181. 20ST03037  ROBERT C DENNING 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/30/2020 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

182. 20ST02773  SINGHATEH M FARIMANG 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

3/25/2020 DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

183. 20ST03031  BRITTANY LEMELL GIBSON 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/26/2020 FAILURE TO YIELD ENTERING/CROSSING RDWAY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

184. 20ST02772  BRIONNA S HARRIS 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

3/25/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

185. 20ST03035  REBECCA TENNANT JACKSON 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

3/30/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

186. 20ST03029  JASON L KILGORE 5/1/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

ACCIDENT
3/25/2020 TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (1) Misdemeanor
3/25/2020 SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS (1) Misdemeanor
3/25/2020 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

187. 20ST02792  ORLANDO  LATHON 4/16/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

3/29/2020 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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188. 20ST02912  LOLITA ARBUTHNOT MARTIN 4/23/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

4/5/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

189. 20ST02913  DAVID PAUL SMITH 4/23/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:00PM

4/2/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

190. 20ST02771  DAJAAN TYRIQUE LEE CLARK 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:30PM

3/25/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

191. 20ST02769  DOMINIQUE CORNELL SIMS 4/9/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:30PM

3/24/2020 SPEEDING (1)
3/24/2020 RECKLESS DRIVING-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

192. 20ST02956  CHASTAN DARRIUS THOMAS 5/5/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:30PM

4/27/2020 SPEEDING (1) Misdemeanor
4/27/2020 UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (1) Misdemeanor
4/27/2020 IMPROPER LANE CHANGE (1) Misdemeanor
4/27/2020 DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED,CANCELED,REVOKED REG. (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

193. 20ST02779  TIMOTHY WAYNE THOMAS 4/14/2020
Traffic Arraignment 02:30PM

3/28/2020 SPEEDING (1)
Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
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ABRAMS, ANDREA SELETHIA 20ST00465 51

ADEOYE, CHRISTOPHER OLAOLVWA 19ST08537 1

ANDERSON, NOAH JOHN 20ST00449 2

ASKEW, LYRIC MARIAH 19ST07344 108

AVERA, JOHN CHRISTOPHER 19SR00881 28

BERRY, WESLEY ANTHONY LANCASTER 20ST02770 174

BLAIR, KYLE ANTHONY 20ST02811 74

BODINE, FRANK DANIEL 20ST02813 75

BOLDEN, LOGAN JENELL 20ST03039 175

BONNER, REGG 20ST02950 176

BONNER, SHAQUITA NIKKOLE 20ST02687 3

BOTTOMS, ROLANDA ASHLEE J 20ST02688 4

BOYD, ANTHONY BERNARD 19ST02123 100

BOYKINS, CLIFFORD JEREL 20ST02814 156

BRADLEY, AALIYAH IYANNA 20ST02945 177

BROWN, RON BURDELL 20ST02783 157

BULLOCK, DIANNA CARROLL 20ST02816 158

BUTLER, STEPHEN ANDREW 20ST02823 159

BYERS, NICHOLAS RALPH 20ST02824 160

BYNES, ASHLEY CHONTAE 20ST02743 52

CANAS LOPEZ, LEOPOLDO 20ST02825 76

CANTU, ABEL 20ST02757 53

CARGILL, CHRISTINA TEQUILA 20ST02974 178

CARNE, MICHAEL 20ST02826 77

CARR, CLEVELAND LETRELL 20ST02689 5

CARREKER, NICKEIBA L 20ST02978 78

CARTER, SARA LYNN 20ST03000 179

CASH, DAVID MICHAEL 20ST02830 161

CHANDLER, ALYSSA RHIANNON 20ST02832 79

CHEBAN, VICKI 20ST02833 162

CLARK, DAJAAN TYRIQUE LEE 20ST02771 190

CLAY, NATISHA EILEEN 20ST02835 80

COLLINS, DONALD EUGENE 20ST02836 163

CONNER, JIMMY RAY 20ST02333 127

COOPER, DOUGLAS 20ST02692 29

COX, DAVID ALLEN 20ST02842 164

CRITTENDON, TAJA ACOBE 20ST00401 81

CROUCH, STEPHEN ANDREW 20ST02843 165

CURRY, JULONDA ALMICKA 19ST07123 6

DAVIS, TERRY LAMONT 20ST03011 180

DAYTON, DEVIN LEE 20ST02455 109

DENNARD, BRITTANY SHARDIA 20ST02694 30

DENNING, ROBERT C 20ST03037 181

DERRICK, STROMAN GERARD 20ST02784 166
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DORSEY, JAZMINE MONIQUE 20ST02844 167

DRAMMEH, HADDIJATOU 20ST02696 31

DRAYTON, MICHAEL DERENZO 20ST00525 7

DUNSON, SHAQUITA DEAIRE 20ST02847 133

EDWARD, DOMINIQUE ARKEEM 19ST08607 8

EUROPE, MARLON DONAVON 20ST02484 128

EVANS, ZECHARIAH D 20ST02697 32

FARIMANG, SINGHATEH M 20ST02773 182

FAWCETT, JUSTIN MARK 19SR00834 33

FLAGG, VICTORIA RENEE 20ST02698 54

FREEMAN, CHRISTOPHER A 20ST00402 9

FULLER, DION JOHN 16ST11331 82

GALLISHAW, PATRICIA ANN 19ST06996 10

GARCIA, FELIPE O 20ST02960 134

GARCIA, MELQUIS MALDONADO 19ST08568 11

GETER, LISA OKORIE 20ST02908 83

GIBSON, BRITTANY LEMELL 20ST03031 183

GILLIAM, BRITTANY NICOLE 20ST02511 110

GODWINS, DERRICK MAKAVO 20ST02907 84

GOOD, DEANE HAROLD 19ST07091 12

GRANT, BRANDON DMORRIS 20ST02457 13

GREEN, JACOBI SHERRON 19ST07007 85

GRIFFIN, GARRETTE MICHAEL 20ST02886 135

GRIFFIN, LAKESHA M 19ST00935 14

GRISSETT, KRANESIA LATORA 20ST02742 168

HANEY, MALIK RASSON 20ST02398 15

HARRIS, BRIONNA S 20ST02772 184

HAYES, LATRIECE F 20ST00526 111

HAZURI, ROSHAN 19ST05767 16

HENDERSON, JAZMINE NICHOLE 20ST02488 17

HINSON, PHILIP LYNN 20ST02878 136

HOLLIDAY, TRACY 20ST02788 55

HOPSON, TAKIA NICOLE 20ST02747 56

HOWARD, JOHN DELRICK 20ST02902 86

IVEY, TERRY SYLVESTER 19ST08227 18

JACKSON, REBECCA TENNANT 20ST03035 185

JOHNSON, CRISTEN NADINE 20ST02876 137

JOHNSON, GERICO SERBIAN 19ST08325 101

JOHNSON, LATONIA SHARRON 20ST02702 34

JOHNSON, RICHARD SHANDELL 19ST06945 102

JOINER, JOSHUA ALLEN 19SR00769 35

JONES, BYRON 20ST02703 36

JONES, DANASIA MARY 19SR01081 37

JONES, GARY EUGENE 19ST07011 38
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JONES, HERBERT LEWIS 19SR01007 39

JONES, LEROY 20ST02741 169

JORDAN, KENNETH JAMAR 20ST02958 138

JUYASINGHE, NOEL VIMUKTHE 19ST08619 103

KELLY, ROBERT ALAN 20ST02704 40

KIDD, PRESTON 19SR00555-B 41

KILGORE, JASON L 20ST03029 186

LASHLEY, JOEL OSWALD 19ST08310 129

LATHON, ORLANDO 20ST02792 187

LEE, EDDIE JAMES 20ST02749 42

LINDER, MALCOLM 20ST02762 57

LONG, STEFENO SHIRMAINE 20ST02705 58

LYNUM, YVONNE LYNNETTE 20ST02774 112

MACBETH, ALEXANDER D 20ST02985 113

MADDOX, DAPHINE YVONNE 20ST03028 114

MALCOLM, CUEMELEE A 20ST02900 87

MANNING, DESTINY DESHONNA 19ST08332 19

MAPLES, WILLIAM TRAVIS 20ST03012 115

MARROW, STEFNIE NICOLE 20ST02874 139

MARTIN, LOLITA ARBUTHNOT 20ST02912 188

MARTIN, VALERIE CARTER 20ST02401 59

MARTINEZ, LORENA L 20ST02873 140

MATIAS DA CRUZ, ALEXANDRE 20ST02706 43

MAYO, MAIYA LAVAUGHN 19ST08333 88

MCDONALD, GIL CORTEZ 20ST02775 116

MCQUEEN, NIPUNI KAVINDYA 20ST02980 89

MEEKS, MICHAEL EUGENE 20ST00528 104

MELLISH, FAUSTINA 18ST05017 105

MIAN, SUMAYYA SADIA 20ST02708 60

MILLER, CASEN BLAKE 20ST02763 61

MILLER, TINA 20ST02744 44

MOHAMMED, ABDUL MALIK I 20ST02984 90

MONTANYE, BRIAN THOMAS 20ST02709 62

MOORE, CHARMIN LIE TRICHIA 19ST07264 20

MOORE, DE JA AJUNTA 20ST00509 91

MORENO, RAMIRO CRUZ 20ST02334 92

MOTLEY V, JOHN HENRY 20ST02871 141

MURPHY, DARRIAN LADETRIC 20ST02711 63

NELSON, MYJA NESHAYE 19SR01015 45

NI, SHENG ZHI 20ST02870 142

NICHOLAS, JASON LEE 20ST03063 117

OUEDRAOGO, ABDOUL K 20ST02924 93

OWENS, SHABREKA SHANTEL 20ST02869 143

OWENS, STEPHON ANTWAN 20ST02868 144
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PADILLA, APOLINAR 20ST03025 118

PATEL, AMITBHAI M 20ST02866 145

PEELS, JEROME RAVON 18ST08580 106

PELAEZ GARCIA, GABRIEL 20ST03033 119

PEREZ, JESUS 20ST03064 120

PERSON, SYDONIE IESHA 19ST08603 21

PIPPEN, DE MARIO ISAIAH 20ST00510 64

POLK, SAMMIE LEE 20ST02753 65

POWELL, JAMITA CHEVON 19ST05797 22

PRESLEY, DAVIONA O 20ST02864 146

PRICE, CHRISTOPHER RYAN 20ST03034 121

PRICE, RICKY JAMES 20ST02863 147

QUEEN, CHRISTOPHER DEVIN 20ST02764 66

RANDLE, ERNEST T 19SR00954 46

REED, BILHAH BAHT ISRAEL 20ST02403 23

REESE, JENNIFER JUNE 19ST06895 122

REYES, MARTIN GARCIA 19ST09127 130

RHODES, ANTHONY JASON 19ST01003 123

RICHARDSON, DERRICK JEROME 20ST02861 148

RILEY, JEREMY DEJUAN 20ST02754 67

RIVERA PAREDES, RAYMOND A 20ST02860 149

ROBERSONJR, TROY DEVAN 20ST02746 68

ROBINSON, STEPHEN LA MONT 20ST02994 124

ROSARIO, SUJEAS CAROLINA 20ST02859 150

SAMUEL, CREE AJANTA LANAY 20ST02765 69

SANCHEZ, RACHEL 20ST00512 24

SARVER, DANIEL JOHN 20ST02867 151

SASS, REGINALD KEVIN 20ST02858 152

SHELTON, FREDRICK LEON 20ST03060 94

SIMMONS, YAKIRAH MONIE 19SR01061 47

SIMPSON UPMEYER, SHAYLA A 20ST02857 153

SIMPSON, TOMIKA NICOLE 19ST08530 25

SIMS, DOMINIQUE CORNELL 20ST02769 191

SIMS, MICAH 20ST02716 70

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER TYSON 19SR00832 48

SMITH, DAVID PAUL 20ST02913 189

SNEAD, WILLIE C 19ST09261 26

STEELE, ALVIN B 20ST02910 125

STEPHENS, LORA PAULETTE 20ST02894 95

STROZIER, LAQUENTIN DESHAWN 19ST05947 131

TAYLOR, ADAM BLAKE 20ST00417 107

TAYLOR, BRANDON MARQUIZ 20ST02786 170

TAYLOR, SEBASTIAN ESTAFAN 20ST02789 71

TEJADA UMANA, IVAN W 20ST02855 154
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TERRY, MARVIN DONNIE 20ST02725 72

THOMAS, CHASTAN DARRIUS 20ST02956 192

THOMAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE 20ST02779 193

THOMPSON, RONALD EARL 20ST02730 171

TURPEAU, ZEWDITU SELASSIE 20ST02720 49

VALENTINE, SHACORI TAMARA 20ST02983 96

VASQUEZ, LUIS FELIPE 20ST02740 172

WARE, ANTONIO LAMAR 20ST02461 73

WARREN, PRESTON JACK 20ST02851 155

WATTS, RODNEY WAYNE 19ST09199 132

WEBB, DAVID WRIGHT 20ST02892 97

WHITE, WILLIAM ALAN 19SR00555-A 50

WILKERSON, CARLO MONTEZ 20ST03009 126

WILLIE, ERICA ANTOINETTE 20ST02841 173

WOODY, JESSE JAMES 20ST02890 98

WORLEY, MICHAEL WAYNE 20ST02981 99

WRIGHT, ROBERT ASHAAD 20ST02684 27
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